

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

EDUCATION AND TRAINING REFORM AMENDMENT (SKILLS) BILL 2010

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms PENNICUIK)

1. Clause 3, lines 15 to 21, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 "(ii) the student is 20 years of age or older on 1 January in the year the study is undertaken, and the study is required by the student in his or her current or prospective employment or to re-enter the workforce, whether or not the study leads to the same or a higher level of vocational education and training qualification already obtained by the student—".
2. Clause 5, line 18, omit "as consumers".
3. Clause 5, after line 23 insert—
 "(nc) monitor compliance by RTOs with any conditions imposed by this Act or the Authority on their registration under this Chapter;".
4. Clause 5, line 24, omit "(nc)" and insert "(nd)".
5. Clause 6, page 9, lines 1 to 6, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 "(ii) quality assurance, business management, institutional governance, law, finance and industry; and".
6. Clause 35, omit this clause.
7. Clause 36, omit this clause.
8. Clause 51, omit this clause.
9. Clause 53, line 30, after "experience" insert ", evenly balanced between them,".
10. Clause 55, page 77, lines 1 to 4, after "consistent with," omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert "and is designed to facilitate, the carrying out of the functions referred to in subsections (1) and (2).".
11. Clause 55, page 77, after line 4 insert—
 '(4) The board of an institute must use any revenue generated by engaging in the type of commercial activity referred to in subsection (3) for the purposes of carrying out its functions under subsections (1) and (2).'.
12. Clause 57, line 17 after "Minister" insert "and who must have demonstrated leadership qualities in the area of education or training".
13. Clause 57, line 31, after "law," insert "education, training, community, industry,".

14. Clause 59, omit this clause.
15. Clause 61, omit this clause.
16. Clause 70, line 24, omit "57" and insert "54".
17. Clause 70, page 89, line 16, omit "57" and insert "54".
18. Clause 70, page 89, line 23, omit "60" and insert "56".
19. Clause 70, page 89, line 30, omit "60" and insert "56".

AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE

20. Schedule, line 2, omit "71" and insert "66".